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BMP Code Title

1901
3303
3307
3308
3310
1101
2204
2207
0801 (B)
0801 (C)
802
802
803
805
1601 (A)
1601 (B)
1601 (C)
1602
1802
1804 (A)
1804 (B)
1805
3501
2401 (A)
2501
2901
3001
3401
2401 (B)
1702
1007

Establishment of vegetative shelterbelts, buffers or hedgerows
Alternative energy solution (solar, wind, rechargeable batteries)
Thermal energy improvements (insulation, thermal curtains)
Lighting efficiency improvements

Energy monitoring and controls

Erosion control and riparian habitat structures

Habitat structures (bat houses, specialized bird boxes)
Creating pollinator habitat

Improved on-farm fuel storage

Improved on-farm pesticide storage

Improved storage/handling of agricultural waste (culls)
Mulching mowers

Composting agricultural waste

Wood residue management (wood chippers or forced air burners)
Alterations to sprayers

New sprayers

Rotary or flail mowers with side discharge

Information collection and monitoring

Weather stations and soil moisture probes

Irrigation improvement

Irrigation mainline improvement

Irrigation system replacement

Creative environmental and regenerative solutions

Nutrient Management Planning (consultant and lab)
Integrated Pest Management Planning (IPM consultant)
Irrigation design and management plans

Riparian management plan

Vegetative buffer planning

regulatory nutrient management plan

Nutrient recovery and wastewater

Riparian area management

Overall farm cap

Grant

60%
30%
30%
30%
30%
60%
60%
60%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
50%
30%
30%
30%
50%
50%
50%
30%
30%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Max Grant

$15,000
$30,000
$30,000
$10,000
$30,000
$30,000
$2,500
$2,500
$5,000
$5,000
$3,000
$1,500
$10,000
$10,000
$1,500
$1,500
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$12,500
$12,500
$20,000
$30,000
$3,000
$1,000
$1,500
$1,000
$2,000
$3,000
$5,000
$5,000
$70,000



