BC Fruit Growers' Association

Types of on-farm projects that can receive partial funding in the EFP Program August 27, 2021



BMP Code	Title	Grant	Max Grant
1901	Establishment of vegetative shelterbelts, buffers or hedgerows	60%	\$15,000
3303	Alternative energy solution (solar, wind, rechargeable batteries)	30%	\$30,000
3307	Thermal energy improvements (insulation, thermal curtains)	30%	\$30,000
3308	Lighting efficiency improvements	30%	\$10,000
3310	Energy monitoring and controls	30%	\$30,000
1101	Erosion control and riparian habitat structures	60%	\$30,000
2204	Habitat structures (bat houses, specialized bird boxes)	60%	\$2,500
2207	Creating pollinator habitat	60%	\$2,500
0801 (B)	Improved on-farm fuel storage	30%	\$5,000
0801 (C)	Improved on-farm pesticide storage	30%	\$5,000
802	Improved storage/handling of agricultural waste (culls)	30%	\$3,000
802	Mulching mowers	30%	\$1,500
803	Composting agricultural waste	30%	\$10,000
805	Wood residue management (wood chippers or forced air burners)	30%	\$10,000
1601 (A)	Alterations to sprayers	50%	\$1,500
1601 (B)	New sprayers	30%	\$1,500
1601 (C)	Rotary or flail mowers with side discharge	30%	\$5,000
1602	Information collection and monitoring	30%	\$5,000
1802	Weather stations and soil moisture probes	50%	\$5,000
1804 (A)	Irrigation improvement	50%	\$12,500
1804 (B)	Irrigation mainline improvement	50%	\$12,500
1805	Irrigation system replacement	30%	\$20,000
3501	Creative environmental and regenerative solutions	30%	\$30,000
2401 (A)	Nutrient Management Planning (consultant and lab)	100%	\$3,000
2501	Integrated Pest Management Planning (IPM consultant)	100%	\$1,000
2901	Irrigation design and management plans	100%	\$1,500
3001	Riparian management plan	100%	\$1,000
3401	Vegetative buffer planning	100%	\$2,000
2401 (B)	regulatory nutrient management plan	100%	\$3,000
1702	Nutrient recovery and wastewater	100%	\$5,000
1007	Riparian area management	100%	\$5,000
	Overall farm cap		\$70,000